accompanying base prospectus to the extent that a statement contained in this prospectus supplement or in any separately filed document which
also is or is deemed to be incorporated by reference herein modifies or supersedes that statement. Any statement so modified or superseded will
not be deemed, except as so modified or superseded, to constitute part of this prospectus supplement.

   You may request a free copy of these filings by writing or telephoning us at the following address:

Ameren Corporation
Attention: Secretary's Department
P.O. Box 66149
St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149
Telephone: (314) 621-3222

   Copies of these filings are also available from our website at http://www.ameren.com. We do not intend this internet address to be an active
link or to otherwise incorporate the contents of the website into this prospectus supplement or the accompanying base prospectus.

S-6

Edgar Filing: AMEREN CORP - Form 424B2

8

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our consolidated capitalization, including short-term debt, as of March 31, 2009 and as adjusted to give effect to
the issuance of the senior notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of the net proceeds from the senior notes as described
under "Use of Proceeds."

As of March 31, 2009

Amount

Percent of
Total

Capitalization As Adjusted

Percent of
Total

Capitalization
As Adjusted

(in
millions) (in millions)

Short-term debt $ 997 6.4% $ 701 4.5%
Long-term debt (including current
maturities):
8.875% Senior Notes due 2014 � � 425 2.7
Other long-term debt (including current
maturities) 7,280 46.8 7,156(1) 46.0

Total short-term debt and long-term debt
(including current maturities) 8,277 53.2 8,282 53.2
Noncontrolling interests 212 1.4 212 1.4
Total Ameren Corporation stockholders'
equity 7,061 45.4 7,061 45.4

Total capitalization $ 15,550 100.0% $ 15,555 100.0%

(1)
Excludes fair market value adjustment of $2 million.

 CONSOLIDATED RATIOS OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

   Our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges is computed by dividing our earnings by our fixed charges before income taxes. For the
purposes of such computations:

�
earnings consist of net income plus fixed charges and income taxes less preference security dividend requirements of
consolidated subsidiaries; and

�
fixed charges consist of interest on long term debt, net of amortization of debt discount, premium and expenses, estimated
interest costs within rental expense and preference security dividend requirements of consolidated subsidiaries.